resultant NPVs are $1.4 billion on a before-tax basis and $1.1 billion on an after-tax basis,

both at a discount rate of 8%.

Table 22-3: After-Tax Cashflow for Taseko’s 75% Interest in Gibraltar Mine

Project Period 2022 - 2026 2027 - 2031 2032 - 2036 2037 - 2041 2042 - 2044 Grand Total

Net Cash Flow

(net Silver stream)
(C$ M) 680 570 600 710 330 2,900

Taxes (C$ M) 100 120 140 190 100 650

After-Tax Net Cash Flow (C$ M) 570 450 470 520 230 2,250

Numbers may not add due to rounding.

Section 22 Economic Analysis Page 4

Gibraltar Technical Report   March 2022

22.1 Economic Analysis – Cont’d

(e) Sensitivity Analysis

An analysis was performed to demonstrate the sensitivity of the valuations to fluctuations

in metal prices, foreign exchange rate, head grades, operating costs and capital costs.  These

results are shown in Table 22-4 on a before-tax 100% basis and in Table 22-5 on a after-

tax 75% basis.  Project economics are most sensitive to copper price, foreign exchange rate,

copper grade and operating cost while being relatively insensitive to molybdenum price,

molybdenum grade and sustaining capital costs.

Table 22-4: Before-Tax Economic Sensitivity

Before-Tax, 100% Basis NPV @ 8%

Copper Price1

Price (US$/lb) $3.00 Base $4.00 $4.50 $5.00

NPV (C$ M) 870 1,900 2,610 3,480 4,350

Molybdenum Price1

Price (US$/lb) $8.00 $10.00 Base $15.00 $20.00

NPV (C$ M) 1,720 1,780 1,900 1,950 2,120

Foreign Exchange Rate

US$ : CAD$ 0.71 0.74 Base 0.80 0.83

NPV (C$ M) 2,430 2,150 1,900 1,650 1,430

Copper Grade

Vs. Base Case -10% -5% Base +5% +10%

NPV (C$ M) 1,320 1,610 1,900 2,190 2,480

Molybdenum Grade

Vs. Base Case -10% -5% Base +5% +10%

NPV (C$ M) 1,860 1,880 1,900 1,920 1,940

Operating Costs

Vs. Base Case -20% -10% Base +10% +20%

NPV (C$ M) 2,790 2,340 1,900 1,450 1,010

Sustaining Capital Costs

Vs. Base Case -20% -10% Base +10% +20%

NPV (C$ M) 1,990 1,940 1,900 1,850 1,800
1Metal prices applied to all years and do not reflect variable metal prices used in Base Case

Section 22 Economic Analysis Page 5

Gibraltar Technical Report   March 2022

22.1 Economic Analysis – Cont’d

(e) Sensitivity Analysis – Cont’d

Table 22-5: After-Tax Economic Sensitivity

After-Tax, 75% Basis NPV @ 8%

Copper Price1

Price (US$/lb) $3.00 Base $4.00 $4.50 $5.00

NPV (C$ M) 540 1,090 1,430 1,840 2,260

Molybdenum Price1

Price (US$/lb) $8.00 $10.00 Base $15.00 $20.00

NPV (C$ M) 1,000 1,030 1,090 1,110 1,190

Foreign Exchange Rate

US$ : CAD$ 0.71 0.74 Base 0.80 0.83

NPV (C$ M) 1,350 1,210 1,090 970 860

Copper Grade

Vs. Base Case -10% -5% Base +5% +10%

NPV (C$ M) 810 950 1,090 1,230 1,370

Molybdenum Grade

Vs. Base Case -10% -5% Base +5% +10%

NPV (C$ M) 1,070 1,080 1,090 1,100 1,110

Operating Costs

Vs. Base Case -20% -10% Base +10% +20%

NPV (C$ M) 1,510 1,300 1,090 870 630

Sustaining Capital Costs

Vs. Base Case -20% -10% Base +10% +20%

NPV (C$ M) 1,120 1,100 1,090 1,070 1,060
1Metal prices applied to all years and do not reflect variable metal prices used in Base Case

Gibraltar Technical Report   March 2022

SECTION 23

ADJACENT PROPERTIES

Gibraltar Technical Report   March 2022

SECTION 23: ADJACENT PROPERTIES

Table of Contents

Page

23.1 Adjacent Properties ..... 1

Section 23 Adjacent Properties Page 1

Gibraltar Technical Report   March 2022

23.1 Adjacent Properties

There are no adjacent properties as defined by NI 43-101.